
 

2025 - 2026 SEASON CALENDAR 
SATURDAY MORNING COMPETITIONS (8am start) 

Saturday 6 September 
2025 Club Competition Meet 
Saturday 13 September Club Competition Meet 
Saturday 20 September No Aspley Club Competition Meet 
  LAQ Spring Carnival (Bundaberg) 
Saturday 27 September Club Competition Meet 
Saturday 4 October Club Competition Meet 
Saturday 11 October Club Competition Meet 
Saturday 18 October Club Competition Meet 
Saturday 25 October No Aspley Club Competition Meet  
  LAQ Summer Carnival Series (SAF Nathan) 
Saturday 1 November Club Competition Meet 
Saturday 8 November Club Competition Meet 
Saturday 15 November No Aspley Club Competition Meet 
  Met North Regional Relays (Aspley LAC) 
Saturday 22 November Club Competition Meet 
Saturday 29 November Club Competition Meet 
Saturday 6 December 
2025 Club Competition Meet 
Saturday 13 December 
2025 No Aspley Club Competition Meet 
  LAQ State Relay Championships (SAF Nathan) 
Saturday 20 December 
2025 BREAK - No Aspley Club Competition Meet 
Saturday 27 December 
2025 BREAK - No Aspley Club Competition Meet 

FRIDAY NIGHT COMPETITIONS (6pm start) 
Friday 2 January 2026 BREAK - No Aspley Club Competition Meet  
Friday 9 January 2026 Club Competition Meet 
Friday 16 January 2026 Club Competition Meet 
Friday 23 January 2026 Club Competition Meet 
Friday 30 January 2026 Club Competition Meet 
Friday 6 February 2026 Club Competition Meet 
Friday 13 February 2026 No Aspley Club Competition Meet 

  
Met North Regionals Championships 13-15 February (Aspley 
LAC) 

Friday 20 February 2026 Club Competition Meet 
Friday 27 February 2026 Club Competition Meet 
Friday 6 March 2026 Club Competition Meet 
Friday 13 March 2026 Club Competition Meet 
Friday 20 March 2026 No Aspley Club Competition  
  LAQ State Championships 20-22 March (QSAC ) 
Friday 27 March 2026 Wet weather back up date 
 


